

\222

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 498-500

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2009 in CRLMP No.  
18245/2009 & CRLMP No. 19165/2009 & CRLMP No. 23839/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARVEEN MISHRA @ P.K.MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Ms. Gulshan Jahan,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Verma,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER